Carver County Board of Commissioners May 3, 2022 Board Meeting

Agenda Amendment

Agenda Amendment:

Add to consent:

5.25 Motorcycle Awareness Month in Carver County

Carver County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action



Agenda Item: Motorcycle Awareness Month i	in Carver County					
Primary Originating Division/Dept: County Board			✓ Meeting Da	ate: 5/3/2022		
Contact: Dave Hemze	Title: County A	Administrator	Item Type: Consent	~		
Amount of Time Requested: Presenter:	minutes Title:		Attachmen	ts: Yes N	o	
Strategic Initiative: Communities: Create and maintain so	afe, healthy, and livable commur	nities			~	
BACKGROUND/JUSTIFICATION:						
Commissioner Workman requested the Board adopt the attached Resolution proclaiming May 2022 as Motorcycle Awareness						
Month in Carver County.						
ACTION REQUESTED:						
Adopt attached Resolution.						
FISCAL IMPACT: None	~	FUNDING	G			
If "Other", specify:		County D	Pollars =			
FTE IMPACT: None		~				
FIE IIVIPACI: None		Total			\$0.00	
		■ Inser	t additional fundin	g source		
Related Financial/FTE Comments	S:					
Office use only:						
RBA ₂₀₂₂ - 8395						



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CARVER COUNTY, MINNESOTA

Date: May 3, 2022			
Motion by Commissioner:	Seconded by	Commissioner:	
	Proclamation		
WHEREAS: Motorcycles prov relaxation; and	ide fuel efficient transportation for c	commuting, touring, and	
WHEREAS: Motorcycles relie	ve congestion and reduce wear on o	ur roadways; and	
WHEREAS: Increased awaren crashes on our roadways; and	ess of motorcyclists by motorists cand	n reduce the number of	
	otorcycling Awareness Month calls a notorcycle rider training, and improv	•	
Now, therefore; be it resolve	d that the Carver County Board of Co	ommissioners Proclaims;	
The	Month of May 202	2 26:	
	wareness Month in		
Wiotorcycle A		carver country	
YES	ABSENT	NO	
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CARVER			
do hereby certify that I have compar of the Board of County Commissions	nted and qualified County Administrator of the red the foregoing copy of this resolution with ers, Carver County, Minnesota, at its session hand have found the same to be a true and corr	the original minutes of the proceedings neld on the 3 rd day of May, 2022, now	
		County Administrator	